General information about company

Scrip code 540679

NSE Symbol SMSLIFE
MSEI Symbol NOTLISTED
ISIN INE320X01016

Name of the company

SMS LIFESCIENCES INDIA LIMITED

Whether company is SME

No

Class of Security

Equity Shares

Type of report

Quarterly

Quarter Ended / Half year ended/Date of Report (For Prelisting / Allotment)

31-03-2021

Date of allotment / extinguishment (in case Capital Restructuring selected) / Listing Date

Shareholding pattern filed under

Regulation 31 (1) (b)

Whether the listed entity is Public Sector Undertaking (PSU)?

No




Declaration

Sr. Particular Yes/No Promoter and Public Non Promoter-
No. Promoter Group shareholder Non Public
1 Whether the Listed Entity has issued any partly paid up shares? | No No No No
2 })Nhether the Listed Entity has issued any Convertible Securities No No No No
3 Whether the Listed Entity has issued any Warrants ? No No No No
4 Whether the Llsted Enqty has any shares against which No No No No

depository receipts are issued?
5 Whether the Listed Entity has any shares in locked-in? No No No No
6 Whether any shares held by promoters are pledge or otherwise Yes Yes
encumbered?
7 Whether company has equity shares with differential voting No No No No
rights?
8 Whether the listed entity has any significant beneficial owner? | Yes




Table I - Summary Statement holding of specified securities

No. Of | No. Of Shareholding asa | Number of Voting Rights held in each
No. of Total nos. 1 £ ities (IX
Category . . | Partly shares % of total no. of class of securities (IX)
Cugary o+ [N O el o (3| s et ol T
@) shareholder up equity equity | Depository | _ as per SCRR, 1957) g g Total as a
(I1IT) shares . =(IV)+ o % of
I held (IV) shares | Receipts (VY+ (VD) (VIII) As a % of Class Class 00!
held (V) | (VD) (A+B+C2) ok |y || TEE | (R
Promoter
(A) = 15 2063641 2063641 | 68.26 2063641 2063641 | 68.26
Promoter
Group
B) Public 9548 959646 959646 31.74 959646 959646 |31.74
Non
©) Promoter-
Non Public
Shares
(C1) underlying
DRs
Shares held
by
(&) Employee
Trusts
Total 9563 3023287 3023287 | 100 3023287 3023287 | 100




Table I - Summary Statement holding of specified securities

Number of
Number of Slhars
No. Of Shares | Shareholding , as 2 % | Locked in | Pledged or
e O No. of Underlying assuming full h xqy) | otherwise
Shares : ; shares (XID) | -~ bered | Number of
Category . Shares Outstanding conversion of .
Underlying . . . . (XI11) equity shares
Category | of . Underlying | convertible convertible securities :
Outstanding : - held in
1) shareholder . Outstanding | securities and | ( as a percentage of A A .
convertible g : sa Sa | dematerialized
(II) securities qurants No. Of diluted share capital) % of % of | form (XIV)
X) (Xi) Warrants (Xi) | (XI)=(VID+(X) As a No. | total | No. total
0,
(@) % of (A+B+C2) (a) | Shares | (a) Shares
held held
(b) (b)
Promoter
(A) géromoter 68.26 72520 (3.51 | 2063641
Group
(B) Public 31.74 949186
Non
©) Promoter-
Non Public
Shares
(CD) underlying
DRs
Shares held
by
©) Employee
Trusts
Total 100 72520 | 2.4 3012827




Table II - Statement showing shareholding pattern of the Promoter and Promoter Group

No. of No. Of Total Shareholding Number of Voting Rights held in
fuliy Partly | No. Of nos. asa % of total | ¢ach class of securities (IX)
. paid- | shares shares no. of shares ‘ . Total
(BT GO NI || e, (017 p alq up up underlying | held (calculated as | No of Voting (XIV) Rights N ao
Sr. of the Shareholders | shareholders | equity . ; asa %
I (IIT) shares equity | Depository | (VII) = | per SCRR, of
shares [ Receipts Iv)+ 1957) (VIII) As
held Class Class Total
av) held (VD) V)+ a % of o X cor Total Voting
V) (V) (A+B+C2) g gy P
A Table II - Statement showing shareholding pattern of the Promoter and Promoter Group
(1) Indian
() ifl‘fj‘lvv‘l‘ji‘ﬁsglgf;l E 2048229 2048229 | 67.75 2048229 2048229 | 67.75
(d égic%er 2 15412 15412 |0.51 15412 15412 | 0.51
(Slu)b'T"tal (A) 15 2063641 2063641 | 68.26 2063641 2063641 | 68.26
2) Foreign
Total
Shareholding
of Promoter
and Promoter 15 2063641 2063641 | 68.26 2063641 2063641 | 68.26
Group (A)=
(A)(D)HA)
()]
B Table III - Statement showing shareholding pattern of the Public shareholder
(@)) Institutions
(3) Non-institutions
Individuals -
i.Individual
(a(@)) ;};?S?E(g)lgzﬁmal 9314 851429 851429 |[28.16 851429 851429 |[28.16
share capital up to
Rs. 2 lakhs.
Individuals - ii.
Individual
shareholders
(a(ii)) holding nominal 1 25000 25000 0.83 25000 25000 |0.83
share capital in
excess of Rs. 2
lakhs.
() Ay Olitse 233 83217 83217 |2.75 83217 83217 |2.75
(specity)
(53“)b'T°tal (B) 9548 959646 959646 | 31.74 959646 959646 |31.74
Total Public
Shareholding
(B)=(B)(1)+ 9548 959646 959646 |31.74 959646 959646 |31.74
B)2)+B)(3)
C Table IV - Statement showing shareholding pattern of the Non Promoter- Non Public shareholder
Total (
A+BHC2) 9563 3023287 3023287 | 100 3023287 3023287 | 100
Total
(A+B+C) 9563 3023287 3023287 | 100 3023287 30232871 100




Table II - Statement showing shareholding pattern of the Promoter and Promoter Group

Number of
Number of S0
No. Of No. Of Sh Locked in pledged or
0- No. of 0. D1 SNATES | ghareholding , as a % shares (XII) otherwise
Shares Underlying 5 : encumbered | Number of
. Shares . assuming full conversion .
Underlying ; Outstanding : .. (XI11) equity shares
. Underlying . of convertible securities ( :
Sr. Outstanding 3 convertible " held in
. Outstanding ” as a percentage of diluted A A .
convertible securities and L -~ sa Sa | dematerialized
I Warrants share capital) (XI)= (VI)+ % of % of
securities Xi No. Of Warrants X) As 2 % of (A-+B+C2 00 00 form (XIV)
X) Xi) (Xi) (a) (X) As a % of ( ) |No. [total |No. |total
(a) | Shares | (a) Shares
held held
(b) (b)
A Table II - Statement showing shareholding pattern of the Promoter and Promoter Group
(1) Indian
(a) 67.75 72520 | 3.54 | 2048229
(d) 0.51 0 0 15412
(Slu)b‘T"tal (A) 68.26 72520351 | 2063641
2) Foreign
Total
Shareholding
of Promoter 68.26 72520 |3.51 | 2063641
and Promoter
Group (A)=
(A)D)H(A)2)
B Table III - Statement showing shareholding pattern of the Public shareholder
(1) Institutions
(3) Non-institutions
(a(d)) 28.16 841118
(a(ii)) 0.83 25000
(e) 2.75 83068
Sub-Total (B) 3174 949186
3)
Total Public
Shareholding
31.74 949186
B)=B)(1)+
B)2)+B)(3)
C Table IV - Statement showing shareholding pattern of the Non Promoter- Non Public shareholder
Total (
A+BHC2) 100 3012827
Total (A+B+C 100 72520 |24 |3012827

)




Individuals/Hindu undivided Family

Searial No.

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

Name of the
Shareholders (I)

TVVSN MURTHY
(HUF) (Karta -
Mr.TVVSNMurthy)

SURESH
BABU
POTLURI

HIMA
BINDU
POTLURI

ANNAPURNA
TALLURI

TVVSN
MURTHY

RAJESWARA
RAO
GOPINEEDI

VENKATA
PRAVEEN
TALLURI

PAN (II)

AAAHTS5377D

AAAPY9383J

AAOPP2408H

ABIPT9230C

ABKPTO0255F

ACPPG5749K

ACRPT0664J]

No. of fully paid
up equity shares
held (IV)

227190

5151

83333

735584

480034

37

46262

No. Of Partly
paid-up equity
shares held (V)

No. Of shares
underlying
Depository
Receipts (VI)

Total nos. shares
held (VII) =
AV)+(V)+ (V)

227190

5151

83333

735584

480034

37

46262

Shareholding as a
% of total no. of
shares (calculated
as per SCRR,
1957) (VIII) As a
% of (A+B+C2)

7.51

0.17

2.76

24.33

15.88

Number of Voting Rights held in each class of securities

(IX)

Class eg:X

227190

5151

83333

735584

480034

37

46262

Class eg:y

Total

227190

5151

83333

735584

480034

37

46262

Total as a % of
Total Voting
rights

7.51

0.17

2.76

24.33

15.88

1.53

No. Of Shares
Underlying
Outstanding
convertible
securities (X)

No. of Shares
Underlying
Outstanding
Warrants (Xi)

No. Of Shares
Underlying
Outstanding
convertible
securities and No.
Of Warrants (Xi)

@

Shareholding , as
a % assuming full
conversion of
convertible
securities (as a
percentage of
diluted share
capital) (XI)=
(VID+(Xi)(a) As
a % of (A+B+C2)

7.51

0.17

2.76

2433

15.88

1.53

Number of Locke

d in shares (XII)

No. (a)

As a % of total
Shares held (b)

Number of Shares pledged or otherwise encumbered (XIII)




No. (a) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
As a % of total
Shares held (b) v v v v v g g
Number of equity
shares held in 15,7, 5151 83333 735584 480034 37 46262
dematerialized
form (XIV)
Reason for not providing PAN
Reason for not
providing PAN
Promoter Promoter Promoter Promoter Promoter
Shareholder type | Promoter G G Gl Promoter Group Group




Individuals/Hindu undivided Family

Searial No.

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

Name of the
Shareholders (I)

RAMESH
BABU
POTLURI

HARI
KISHORE
POTLURI

SUDEEPTHI
GOPINEEDI

SUKUMARI
KONERU

VAMSI
KRISHNA
POTLURI

TRILOK
POTLURI

SATYAVANI
POTLURU

PAN (II)

ADFPP2514C

AEJPP6013K

AFBPT3797B

AIJPK3578L

AQSPP0412F

AQSPP0471A

AGTPP2595E

No. of fully paid
up equity shares
held (IV)

240190

15859

62500

714

73234

78141

No. Of Partly paid-
up equity shares
held (V)

No. Of shares
underlying
Depository
Receipts (VI)

Total nos. shares
held (VII) = (IV)+
W)+ (VD)

240190

15859

62500

714

73234

78141

Shareholding as a
% of total no. of
shares (calculated
as per SCRR,
1957) (VIII) As a
% of (A+B+C2)

7.94

0.52

2.07

0.02

242

2.58

Number of Voting Rights held in each class of securities (IX)

Class eg:X

240190

15859

62500

714

73234

78141

Class eg:y

Total

240190

15859

62500

714

73234

78141

Total as a % of
Total Voting rights

7.94

0.52

2.07

0.02

242

2.58

No. Of Shares
Underlying
Outstanding
convertible
securities (X)

No. of Shares
Underlying
Outstanding
Warrants (Xi)

No. Of Shares
Underlying
Outstanding
convertible
securities and No.
Of Warrants (Xi)

@

Shareholding , as a
% assuming full
conversion of
convertible
securities (as a
percentage of
diluted share
capital) (XI)=
(VID+(Xi)(a) As a
% of (A+B+C2)

7.94

0.52

2.07

0.02

2.42

2.58

Number of Locked

in shares (XII)

No. (a)

As a % of total
Shares held (b)

Number of Shares pledged or otherwise encumbered (XIII)

No. (a)

0

0

lo

72520




As a % of total
Shares held (b)

99.03

Number of equity
shares held in
dematerialized
form (XIV)

240190

15859

62500

714

73234

78141

Reason for not providing PAN

Reason for not
providing PAN

Shareholder type

Promoter

Promoter
Group

Promoter
Group

Promoter
Group

Promoter Group

Promoter
Group

Promoter
Group




Individuals/Hindu undivided Family

Searial No.

Name of the
Shareholders (I)

Click here to go back

PAN (II)

Total

No. of fully paid
up equity shares
held (IV)

2048229

No. Of Partly paid-
up equity shares
held (V)

No. Of shares
underlying
Depository
Receipts (VI)

Total nos. shares
held (VII) = (IV)+
(V)+ (VD

2048229

Shareholding as a
% of total no. of
shares (calculated
as per SCRR,
1957) (VIII) As a
% of (A+B+C2)

67.75

Number of Voting Rights held in each class of securities (IX)

Class eg:X

2048229

Class eg:y

Total

2048229

Total as a % of
Total Voting rights

67.75

No. Of Shares
Underlying
Outstanding
convertible
securities (X)

No. of Shares
Underlying
Outstanding
Warrants (Xi)

No. Of Shares
Underlying
Outstanding
convertible
securities and No.
Of Warrants (Xi)
(a)

Shareholding , as a
% assuming full
conversion of
convertible
securities (as a
percentage of
diluted share
capital) (XI)=
(VID+(Xi)(a) As a
% of (A+B+C2)

67.75

Number of Locked

in shares (XII)

No. (a)

As a % of total
Shares held (b)

Number of Shares pledged or otherwise encumbered (XIII)

No. (a)

72520




As a % of total 3.54
Shares held (b)

Number of equity
shares held in
dematerialized
form (XIV)

2048229

Reason for not providing PAN

Reason for not
providing PAN

Shareholder type




Any Other (specify)

Searial No. 1

2

3

Category Bodies Corporate

Bodies Corporate

Bodies Corporate

Click here to go
back

POTLURI LABORATORIES
PRIVATE LIMITED

Name of the
Shareholders (I)

POTLURI INFRA
PROJECTS LLP

PIXALOT LABS PRIVATE
LIMITED

PAN (II) AAACHS5037P

AASFP4935B

AAICP8147Q

Total

No. of the

Shareholders (I) &

1

1

No. of fully paid
up equity shares 0
held (IV)

8000

7412

15412

No. Of Partly paid-
up equity shares
held (V)

No. Of shares
underlying
Depository
Receipts (VI)

Total nos. shares
held (VII) = (IV)+ [0
W)+ (VD

8000

7412

15412

Shareholding as a
% of total no. of
shares (calculated 0
as per SCRR,
1957) (VIII) As a
% of (A+B+C2)

0.26

0.25

0.51

Number of Voting Rights held in each class of securities (IX)

Class eg: X 0

8000

7412

15412

Class eg:y

Total 0

8000

7412

15412

Total as a % of
Total Voting rights

0.26

0.25

0.51

No. Of Shares
Underlying
Outstanding
convertible
securities (X)

No. of Shares
Underlying
Outstanding
Warrants (Xi)

No. Of Shares
Underlying
Outstanding
convertible
securities and No.
Of Warrants (Xi)
(a)

Shareholding , as a
% assuming full
conversion of
convertible
securities (as a 0
percentage of
diluted share
capital) (XI)=
(VID+(X) As a %
of (A+B+C2)

0.26

0.25

0.51

Number of Locked in shares (XII)

No. (a)




As a % of total
Shares held (b)

Number of Shares pledged or otherwise encumbered (XIII)

No. (a)

0

As a % of total
Shares held (b)

0

Number of equity
shares held in
dematerialized
form (XIV)

8000

7412

15412

Reason for not providing PAN

Reason for not
providing PAN

Shareholder type

Promoter Group

Promoter Group

Promoter Group




Any Other (specify)

Searial No.

1

2

3

4

5

Category

Non-Resident Indian
(NRI)

Bodies
Corporate

Clearing
Members

Trusts

Unclaimed or Suspense or
Escrow Account

Category / More
than 1 percentage

Category

Category

Category

Category

Category

Name of the
Shareholders (I)

Click here to go
back

PAN (II)

Total

No. of the
Shareholders (I)

135

62

34

233

No. of fully paid
up equity shares
held (IV)

20492

55861

6786

61

83217

No. Of Partly paid-
up equity shares
held (V)

No. Of shares
underlying
Depository
Receipts (VI)

Total nos. shares
held (VII) = (IV)+
W)+ (VD

20492

55861

6786

61

17

83217

Shareholding as a
% of total no. of
shares (calculated
as per SCRR,
1957) (VIII) As a
% of (A+B+C2)

0.68

0.22

2.75

Number of Voting Rights held in each class of securities (IX)

Class eg: X

20492

55861

6786

61

17

83217

Class eg:y

Total

20492

55861

6786

61

17

83217

Total as a % of
Total Voting rights

0.68

0.22

2.75

No. Of Shares
Underlying
Outstanding
convertible
securities (X)

No. of Shares
Underlying
Outstanding
Warrants (Xi)

No. Of Shares
Underlying
Outstanding
convertible
securities and No.
Of Warrants (Xi)
(a)

Shareholding , as a
% assuming full
conversion of
convertible
securities (as a
percentage of
diluted share
capital) (XI)=
(VID+H(X) As a %
of (A+B+C2)

0.68

1.85

0.22

2.75

Number of Locked in shares (XII)




No. (a)

As a % of total
Shares held (b)

Number of equity
shares held in
dematerialized
form (XIV)

20456

55809

6786

17

83068

Reason for not providing PAN

Reason for not
providing PAN




