

## General information about company

Scrip code	540679
NSE Symbol	SMSLIFE
MSEI Symbol	NOTLISTED
ISIN	INE320X01016
Name of the company	SMS LIFESCIENCES INDIA LIMITED
Whether company is SME	No
Class of Security	Equity Shares
Type of report	Quarterly
Quarter Ended / Half year ended/Date of Report (For Prelisting / Allotment)	31-03-2021
Date of allotment / extinguishment (in case Capital Restructuring selected) / Listing Date	
Shareholding pattern filed under	Regulation 31 (1) (b)
Whether the listed entity is Public Sector Undertaking (PSU)?	No

## Declaration

Sr. No.	Particular	Yes/No	Promoter and Promoter Group	Public shareholder	Non Promoter- Non Public
1	Whether the Listed Entity has issued any partly paid up shares?	No	No	No	No
2	Whether the Listed Entity has issued any Convertible Securities ?	No	No	No	No
3	Whether the Listed Entity has issued any Warrants ?	No	No	No	No
4	Whether the Listed Entity has any shares against which depository receipts are issued?	No	No	No	No
5	Whether the Listed Entity has any shares in locked-in?	No	No	No	No
6	Whether any shares held by promoters are pledge or otherwise encumbered?	Yes	Yes		
7	Whether company has equity shares with differential voting rights?	No	No	No	No
8	Whether the listed entity has any significant beneficial owner?	Yes			

**Table I - Summary Statement holding of specified securities**

Category (I)	Category of shareholder (II)	Nos. Of shareholders (III)	No. of fully paid up equity shares held (IV)	No. Of Partly paid-up equity shares held (V)	No. Of shares underlying Depository Receipts (VI)	Total nos. shares held (VII) = (IV)+ (V)+ (VI)	Shareholding as a % of total no. of shares (calculated as per SCRR, 1957) (VIII) As a % of (A+B+C2)	Number of Voting Rights held in each class of securities (IX)		
								No of Voting (XIV) Rights		Total as a % of (A+B+C)
								Class eg: X	Class eg:y	
(A)	Promoter & Promoter Group	15	2063641			2063641	68.26	2063641		2063641 68.26
(B)	Public	9548	959646			959646	31.74	959646		959646 31.74
(C)	Non Promoter- Non Public									
(C1)	Shares underlying DRs									
(C2)	Shares held by Employee Trusts									
	Total	9563	3023287			3023287	100	3023287		3023287 100

**Table I - Summary Statement holding of specified securities**

Category (I)	Category of shareholder (II)	No. Of Shares Underlying Outstanding convertible securities (X)	No. of Shares Underlying Outstanding Warrants (Xi)	No. Of Shares Underlying Outstanding convertible securities and No. Of Warrants (Xi) (a)	Shareholding , as a % assuming full conversion of convertible securities ( as a percentage of diluted share capital) (XI)=(VII)+(X) As a % of (A+B+C2)	Number of Locked in shares (XII)		Number of Shares pledged or otherwise encumbered (XIII)	Number of equity shares held in dematerialized form (XIV)	
						No. (a)	As a % of total Shares held (b)			
(A)	Promoter & Promoter Group				68.26			72520	3.51	2063641
(B)	Public				31.74					949186
(C)	Non Promoter- Non Public									
(C1)	Shares underlying DRs									
(C2)	Shares held by Employee Trusts									
	Total				100			72520	2.4	3012827

**Table II - Statement showing shareholding pattern of the Promoter and Promoter Group**

Sr.	Category & Name of the Shareholders (I)	Nos. Of shareholders (III)	No. of fully paid up equity shares held (IV)	No. Of partly paid-up equity shares held (V)	No. Of shares underlying Depository Receipts (VI)	Total nos. shares held (VII) = (IV)+(V)+(VI)	Shareholding as a % of total no. of shares (calculated as per SCRR, 1957) (VIII) As a % of (A+B+C2)	Number of Voting Rights held in each class of securities (IX)			Total as a % of Total Voting rights							
								No of Voting (XIV) Rights										
								Class eg: X	Class eg:y	Total								
A	Table II - Statement showing shareholding pattern of the Promoter and Promoter Group																	
(1)	Indian																	
(a)	Individuals/Hindu undivided Family	13	2048229			2048229	67.75	2048229		2048229	67.75							
(d)	Any Other (specify)	2	15412			15412	0.51	15412		15412	0.51							
Sub-Total (A) (1)		15	2063641			2063641	68.26	2063641		2063641	68.26							
(2)	Foreign																	
Total Shareholding of Promoter and Promoter Group (A) = (A)(1)+(A)(2)		15	2063641			2063641	68.26	2063641		2063641	68.26							
B	Table III - Statement showing shareholding pattern of the Public shareholder																	
(1)	Institutions																	
(3)	Non-institutions																	
(a(i))	Individuals - i. Individual shareholders holding nominal share capital up to Rs. 2 lakhs.	9314	851429			851429	28.16	851429		851429	28.16							
(a(ii))	Individuals - ii. Individual shareholders holding nominal share capital in excess of Rs. 2 lakhs.	1	25000			25000	0.83	25000		25000	0.83							
(e)	Any Other (specify)	233	83217			83217	2.75	83217		83217	2.75							
Sub-Total (B) (3)		9548	959646			959646	31.74	959646		959646	31.74							
Total Public Shareholding (B) = (B)(1)+(B)(2)+(B)(3)		9548	959646			959646	31.74	959646		959646	31.74							
C	Table IV - Statement showing shareholding pattern of the Non Promoter- Non Public shareholder																	
Total (A+B+C2)		9563	3023287			3023287	100	3023287		3023287	100							
Total (A+B+C)		9563	3023287			3023287	100	3023287		3023287	100							

**Table II - Statement showing shareholding pattern of the Promoter and Promoter Group**

Sr.	No. Of Shares Underlying Outstanding convertible securities (X)	No. of Shares Underlying Outstanding Warrants (Xi)	No. Of Shares Underlying Outstanding convertible securities and No. Of Warrants (Xi) (a)	Shareholding , as a % assuming full conversion of convertible securities ( as a percentage of diluted share capital) (XI)=(VII)+(X) As a % of (A+B+C2)	Number of Locked in shares (XII)		Number of Shares pledged or otherwise encumbered (XIII)	Number of equity shares held in dematerialized form (XIV)						
					No. (a)	As a % of total Shares held (b)								
<b>A</b> Table II - Statement showing shareholding pattern of the Promoter and Promoter Group														
(1) Indian														
(a)				67.75			72520	3.54	2048229					
(d)				0.51			0	0	15412					
Sub-Total (A) (1)				68.26			72520	3.51	2063641					
(2) Foreign														
Total Shareholding of Promoter and Promoter Group (A)= (A)(1)+(A)(2)				68.26			72520	3.51	2063641					
<b>B</b> Table III - Statement showing shareholding pattern of the Public shareholder														
(1) Institutions														
( 3 ) Non-institutions														
(a(i))				28.16					841118					
(a(ii))				0.83					25000					
(e)				2.75					83068					
Sub-Total (B) (3)				31.74					949186					
Total Public Shareholding (B)=(B)(1)+(B)(2)+(B)(3)				31.74					949186					
<b>C</b> Table IV - Statement showing shareholding pattern of the Non Promoter- Non Public shareholder														
Total (A+B+C2 )				100					3012827					
Total (A+B+C )				100			72520	2.4	3012827					

### **Individuals/Hindu undivided Family**

Searial No.	1	2	3	4	5	6	7
Name of the Shareholders (I)	TVVSN MURTHY (HUF) (Karta - Mr.TVVSNMurthy)	SURESH BABU POTLURI	HIMA BINDU POTLURI	ANNAPURNA TALLURI	TVVSN MURTHY	RAJESWARA RAO GOPINEEDI	VENKATA PRAVEEN TALLURI
PAN (II)	AAAHT5377D	AAAPY9383J	AAOPP2408H	ABIPT9230C	ABKPT0255F	ACPPG5749K	ACRPT0664J
No. of fully paid up equity shares held (IV)	227190	5151	83333	735584	480034	37	46262
No. Of Partly paid-up equity shares held (V)							
No. Of shares underlying Depository Receipts (VI)							
Total nos. shares held (VII) = (IV)+(V)+(VI)	227190	5151	83333	735584	480034	37	46262
Shareholding as a % of total no. of shares (calculated as per SCRR, 1957) (VIII) As a % of (A+B+C2)	7.51	0.17	2.76	24.33	15.88	0	1.53
Number of Voting Rights held in each class of securities (IX)							
Class eg:X	227190	5151	83333	735584	480034	37	46262
Class eg:y							
Total	227190	5151	83333	735584	480034	37	46262
Total as a % of Total Voting rights	7.51	0.17	2.76	24.33	15.88	0	1.53
No. Of Shares Underlying Outstanding convertible securities (X)							
No. Of Shares Underlying Outstanding Warrants (Xi)							
No. Of Shares Underlying Outstanding convertible securities and No. Of Warrants (Xi) (a)							
Shareholding , as a % assuming full conversion of convertible securities (as a percentage of diluted share capital) (XI)= (VII)+(Xi)(a) As a % of (A+B+C2)	7.51	0.17	2.76	24.33	15.88	0	1.53

### Number of Locked in shares (XII)

No. (a)							
As a % of total Shares held (b)							

Number of Shares pledged or otherwise encumbered (XIII)

No. (a)	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
As a % of total Shares held (b)	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
Number of equity shares held in dematerialized form (XIV)	227190	5151	83333	735584	480034	37	46262
Reason for not providing PAN							
Reason for not providing PAN							
Shareholder type	Promoter	Promoter Group	Promoter Group	Promoter Group	Promoter	Promoter Group	Promoter Group

**Individuals/Hindu undivided Family**

Serial No.	8	9	10	11	12	13	14
Name of the Shareholders (I)	RAMESH BABU POTLURI	HARI KISHORE POTLURI	SUDEEP THI GOPINEEDI	SUKUMARI KONERU	VAMSI KRISHNA POTLURI	TRILOK POTLURI	SATYAVANI POTLURI
PAN (II)	ADFPP2514C	AEJPP6013K	AFBPT3797B	AIJPK3578L	AQSPP0412F	AQSPP0471A	AGTPP2595E
No. of fully paid up equity shares held (IV)	240190	15859	62500	714	73234	78141	0
No. Of Partly paid-up equity shares held (V)							
No. Of shares underlying Depository Receipts (VI)							
Total nos. shares held (VII) = (IV)+(V)+(VI)	240190	15859	62500	714	73234	78141	0
Shareholding as a % of total no. of shares (calculated as per SCRR, 1957) (VIII) As a % of (A+B+C2)	7.94	0.52	2.07	0.02	2.42	2.58	0
Number of Voting Rights held in each class of securities (IX)							
Class eg:X	240190	15859	62500	714	73234	78141	0
Class eg:y							
Total	240190	15859	62500	714	73234	78141	0
Total as a % of Total Voting rights	7.94	0.52	2.07	0.02	2.42	2.58	0
No. Of Shares Underlying Outstanding convertible securities (X)							
No. of Shares Underlying Outstanding Warrants (Xi)							
No. Of Shares Underlying Outstanding convertible securities and No. Of Warrants (Xi) (a)							
Shareholding , as a % assuming full conversion of convertible securities (as a percentage of diluted share capital) (XI)= (VII)+(Xi)(a) As a % of (A+B+C2)	7.94	0.52	2.07	0.02	2.42	2.58	0
Number of Locked in shares (XII)							
No. (a)							
As a % of total Shares held (b)							
Number of Shares pledged or otherwise encumbered (XIII)							
No. (a)	0	0	0	0	72520	0	0

As a % of total Shares held (b)	0	0	0	0	99.03	0	0
Number of equity shares held in dematerialized form (XIV)	240190	15859	62500	714	73234	78141	0
Reason for not providing PAN							
Reason for not providing PAN							
Shareholder type	Promoter	Promoter Group					

### Individuals/Hindu undivided Family

Searial No.	
Name of the Shareholders (I)	Click here to go back
PAN (II)	Total
No. of fully paid up equity shares held (IV)	2048229
No. Of Partly paid-up equity shares held (V)	
No. Of shares underlying Depository Receipts (VI)	
Total nos. shares held (VII) = (IV)+(V)+(VI)	2048229
Shareholding as a % of total no. of shares (calculated as per SCRR, 1957) (VIII) As a % of (A+B+C2)	67.75
Number of Voting Rights held in each class of securities (IX)	
Class eg:X	2048229
Class eg:y	
Total	2048229
Total as a % of Total Voting rights	67.75
No. Of Shares Underlying Outstanding convertible securities (X)	
No. of Shares Underlying Outstanding Warrants (Xi)	
No. Of Shares Underlying Outstanding convertible securities and No. Of Warrants (Xi) (a)	
Shareholding , as a % assuming full conversion of convertible securities (as a percentage of diluted share capital) (XI)= (VII)+(Xi)(a) As a % of (A+B+C2)	67.75
Number of Locked in shares (XII)	
No. (a)	
As a % of total Shares held (b)	
Number of Shares pledged or otherwise encumbered (XIII)	
No. (a)	72520

As a % of total Shares held (b)	3.54
Number of equity shares held in dematerialized form (XIV)	2048229
Reason for not providing PAN	
Reason for not providing PAN	
Shareholder type	

**Any Other (specify)**

Serial No.	1	2	3	
Category	Bodies Corporate	Bodies Corporate	Bodies Corporate	Click here to go back
Name of the Shareholders (I)	POTLURI LABORATORIES PRIVATE LIMITED	POTLURI INFRA PROJECTS LLP	PIXALOT LABS PRIVATE LIMITED	
PAN (II)	AAACH5037P	AASFP4935B	AAICP8147Q	Total
No. of the Shareholders (I)	0	1	1	2
No. of fully paid up equity shares held (IV)	0	8000	7412	15412
No. Of Partly paid-up equity shares held (V)				
No. Of shares underlying Depository Receipts (VI)				
Total nos. shares held (VII) = (IV)+(V)+(VI)	0	8000	7412	15412
Shareholding as a % of total no. of shares (calculated as per SCRR, 1957) (VIII) As a % of (A+B+C2)	0	0.26	0.25	0.51
<b>Number of Voting Rights held in each class of securities (IX)</b>				
Class eg: X	0	8000	7412	15412
Class eg:y				
Total	0	8000	7412	15412
Total as a % of Total Voting rights	0	0.26	0.25	0.51
No. Of Shares Underlying Outstanding convertible securities (X)				
No. of Shares Underlying Outstanding Warrants (Xi)				
No. Of Shares Underlying Outstanding convertible securities and No. Of Warrants (Xi) (a)				
Shareholding , as a % assuming full conversion of convertible securities (as a percentage of diluted share capital) (XI)= (VII)+(X) As a % of (A+B+C2)	0	0.26	0.25	0.51
<b>Number of Locked in shares (XII)</b>				
No. (a)				

As a % of total Shares held (b)				
Number of Shares pledged or otherwise encumbered (XIII)				
No. (a)	0	0	0	0
As a % of total Shares held (b)	0	0	0	0
Number of equity shares held in dematerialized form (XIV)	0	8000	7412	15412
Reason for not providing PAN				
Reason for not providing PAN				
Shareholder type	Promoter Group	Promoter Group	Promoter Group	

**Any Other (specify)**

Searial No.	1	2	3	4	5	
Category	Non-Resident Indian (NRI)	Bodies Corporate	Clearing Members	Trusts	Unclaimed or Suspense or Escrow Account	
Category / More than 1 percentage	Category	Category	Category	Category	Category	
Name of the Shareholders (I)						<a href="#">Click here to go back</a>
PAN (II)						Total
No. of the Shareholders (I)	135	62	34	1	1	233
No. of fully paid up equity shares held (IV)	20492	55861	6786	61	17	83217
No. Of Partly paid-up equity shares held (V)						
No. Of shares underlying Depository Receipts (VI)						
Total nos. shares held (VII) = (IV)+(V)+(VI)	20492	55861	6786	61	17	83217
Shareholding as a % of total no. of shares (calculated as per SCRR, 1957) (VIII) As a % of (A+B+C2)	0.68	1.85	0.22	0	0	2.75
Number of Voting Rights held in each class of securities (IX)						
Class eg: X	20492	55861	6786	61	17	83217
Class eg:y						
Total	20492	55861	6786	61	17	83217
Total as a % of Total Voting rights	0.68	1.85	0.22	0	0	2.75
No. Of Shares Underlying Outstanding convertible securities (X)						
No. of Shares Underlying Outstanding Warrants (Xi)						
No. Of Shares Underlying Outstanding convertible securities and No. Of Warrants (Xi) (a)						
Shareholding , as a % assuming full conversion of convertible securities (as a percentage of diluted share capital) (XI)= (VII)+(X) As a % of (A+B+C2)	0.68	1.85	0.22	0	0	2.75

### Number of Locked in shares (XII)

No. (a)						
As a % of total Shares held (b)						
Number of equity shares held in dematerialized form (XIV)	20456	55809	6786	0	17	83068
Reason for not providing PAN						
Reason for not providing PAN						